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Gas Industry Act 2001
ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd, ABN 11 086 013 283, has determined the following tariffs for the
supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 from
1 July 2011.

ORIGIN NORTH (1)
GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff

(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter)
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr

Supply Charge 76.03 83.633 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.566 1.7226 c/MlJ
02 Multiple Residential Tariff

(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff)
Meter/Regulator capacity over S0m?/hr

Supply Charge 258.34 284.174 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.566 1.7226 c/MlJ
03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 45.90 50.490 c/day
Winter Peak
First 4,000 MJ/2 mths 1.438 1.5818 c/MJ
Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths 1.357 1.4927 c/MlJ
Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths 1.050 1.1550 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 4,000 MJ/2 mths 1.342 1.4762 c/MJ
Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths 1.339 1.4729 c/MlJ
Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths 1.016 1.1176 c/MJ
09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff
Std 2-mantle light 85.60 94.160 c/day
Additional mantles 42.81 47.091 c/day
10 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.830 2.013 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.910 1.0010 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724

SPECIAL
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COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS

Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge Only

13/14/21/22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?3/hr

Supply Charge

Winter Peak
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths

Off-Peak
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths

GST
Exclusive

1,004.65

54.78

1.379
1.075
0.896

1.334
1.035
0.869

GST
Inclusive

1,105.115

60.258

1.5169
1.1825
0.9856

1.4674
1.1385
0.9559

Units

c/day

c/day

c/MJ
c/MIJ
c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ
c/MJ

1) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin North zone. See attached appendix for relevant
postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

ORIGIN SOUTH EAST (2)

01

02

03

DOMESTIC TARIFFS

Multiple Residential Tariff
(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter)

Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m?*/hr
Supply Charge
Commodity charge (all gas)

Multiple Residential Tariff

(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff)
Meter/Regulator capacity over 50m?/hr

Supply Charge

Commodity charge (all gas)

Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge
Winter Peak
First 4,000 MJ/2 mths
Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths
Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths
Off-Peak
First 4,000 MJ/2 mths
Next 8,000 MJ/2 mths
Over 12,000 MJ/2 mths

76.03
1.566

258.34
1.566

45.01

1.463
1.292
1.089

1.448
1.253
1.038

83.633
1.7226

284.174
1.7226

49.511

1.6093
1.4212
1.1979

1.5928
1.3783
1.1418

c/day
c/MJ

c/day
c/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ
c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ
c/MJ



Victoria Government Gazette S 168 1 June 2011 3
GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff
Std 2-mantle light 85.60 94.160 c/day
Additional mantles 42.81 47.091 c/day
10 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to S50m?/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.830 2.013 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.910 1.0010 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS
08 Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge Only 973.50 1,070.850 c/day
13/14/21/22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?* hr
Supply Charge 54.78 60.258 c/day
Winter Peak
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths 1.295 1.4245 c/MJ
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths 1.041 1.1451 c/MJ
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths 0.801 0.8811 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 12,000 MJ/2 mths 1.263 1.3893 c/MJ
Next 74,000 MJ/2 mths 1.009 1.1099 c/MJ
Over 86,000 MJ/2 mths 0.786  0.8646 c/MJ

2) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin South East zone. See attached appendix for
relevant postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

ORIGIN METRO (3)
DOMESTIC TARIFFS
01 Multiple Residential Tariff

02

(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter)
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m3/hr
Supply Charge

Commodity charge (all gas)

Multiple Residential Tariff
(Including Bulk Hot Water Master Meter Tariff)

Meter/Regulator capacity over S0m?/hr
Supply Charge
Commodity charge (all gas)

76.03
1.566

258.34
1.566

83.633
1.7226

284.174
1.7226

c/day
c/MJ

c/day
c/MJ
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
03 Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 49.25 54.175 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6,000 MJ/2 mths 1.520 1.6720 c/MJ
Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths 1.186 1.3046 c/MJ
Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths 0.776  0.8536 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6,000 MJ/2 mths 1.413 1.5543 c/MJ
Next 3,000 MJ/2 mths 1.051 1.1561 c/MJ
Over 9,000 MJ/2 mths 0.747 0.8217 c/MIJ
09 Gas Lights Unmetered Tariff
Std 2-mantle light 85.60 94.160 c/day
Additional mantles 42.81 47.091 c/day
10 Bulk Supply to Flats for Water Storage Heating
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 50m?*/hr
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.830 2.013 c/MJ
Hot Water Charge 0.910 1.0010 c/litre
Hot Water Conversion Factor (MJ/litre) 0.49724
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL TARIFFS
08 Standby Power Generation Tariff
Supply Charge Only 1,046.83 1,151.513 c/day
13/14/21/22 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?*/hr
Supply Charge 60.28 66.308 c/day
Winter Peak
First 15,000 MJ/2 mths 1.253 1.3783 c/MJ
Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths 0.980 1.0780 c/MJ
Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths 0.855  0.9405 c/MJ
Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths 0.768  0.8448 c/MJ
Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths 0.692  0.7612 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 15,000 MJ/2 mths 1.168 1.2848 c/MJ
Next 46,000 MJ/2 mths 0.938 1.0318 c/MIJ
Next 30,000 MJ/2 mths 0.820  0.9020 c/MJ
Next 214,000 MJ/2 mths 0.745  0.8195 c/MJ
Over 305,000 MJ/2 mths 0.680  0.7480 c/MJ

3) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Metro zone. See attached appendix for relevant

postcodes. Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive.



Victoria Government Gazette S 168 1 June 2011 5
GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
ORIGIN WEST GIPPSLAND (4)
G3 Domestic General
Supply Charge 46.96 51.656 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.929 2.1219 c/MJ
G6/G8 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m?* hr
Supply Charge 62.63 68.893 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.762 1.9382 c/MJ
4) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin West Gippsland zone. See attached appendix
for relevant postcodes.
ORIGIN MURRAY VALLEY VICTORIA (5)
M3 Domestic General
Supply Charge 49.22 54.142 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.643 1.8073 c/MJ
M6/M8 Meter/Regulator capacity up to 100m*/hr
Supply Charge 57.23 62.953 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.275 1.4025 c/MJ
M7/M9 Meter/Regulator capacity from 100.1 to 850m?*/hr
Supply Charge 120.31 132.341 c/day
Commodity charge (all gas) 1.209 1.3299 c/MJ
5) Tariffs applicable to Origin Energy gas customers in Origin Murray Valley Victoria zone. See attached
appendix for relevant postcodes.
Notes:

a) Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is two months or 60.875 days. Where
consumers are billed other than on a two-monthly/60.875 days basis, the Supply Charge and
the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.

b) ¢/MJ = cents per megajoule.

c) m?/hr = cubic meters per hour.

d) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears,
however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply
Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional
fees as published on the Origin Energy Website and communicated to relevant customers.
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Postcodes applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone
Origin North gas zone

Postcodes include: 3561, 3564, 3616, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3623, 3624, 3629, 3630, 3631, 3658,
3659, 3660, 3662, 3666, 3672, 3677, 3678, 3690, 3691, 3694, 3751, 3753, 3756, 3757, 3763, 3764,
3775.

Origin South East gas zone

Postcodes include: 3139, 3175, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3755, 3760, 3761, 3777, 3803, 3804,
3805, 3806, 3807, 3808, 3809, 3810, 3816, 3818, 3820, 3822, 3823, 3824, 3825, 3840, 3842, 3844,
3847, 3850, 3851, 3852, 3860, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920, 3921, 3926,
3927, 3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937, 3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942, 3943, 3944,
3975, 3976, 3977, 3978, 3980, 3981, 3984, 3987.
Origin Metro gas zone

Postcodes include: 3004, 3006, 3097, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3106, 3107, 3108, 3109,
3111, 3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132,
3133, 3134, 3135, 3136, 3137, 3138, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149,
3151, 3153, 3154, 3155, 3159, 3181, 3765, 3766, 3767, 3770, 3781, 3782, 3783, 3787, 3788, 3789,
3791, 3792, 3793, 3795, 3796.
Origin West Gippsland gas zone

Postcodes include: 3812, 3813, 3814 and 3815.
Origin Murray Valley Victoria gas zone

Postcodes include: 3636, 3640, 3641, 3644, 3683, 3685, 3687 and 3730.

Note: Postcodes are applicable to each Origin Energy gas zone supplied with reticulated natural gas
as at 1 January 2010. Some postcodes may contain shared boundaries with other retailers.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
ORIGIN ENERGY RETAIL LIMITED

Origin Energy Retail Limited, ABN 22 078 868 425, has determined the following tariffs for
the supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas Industry Act 2001

from 1 July 2011.
MILDURA (postcodes 3494, 3496, 3498, 3500, 3505)

GST
Exclusive
DOMESTIC TARIFFS
108 Domestic General
Supply charge 60.91
All Consumption
First 4,500 MJ/per quarter 2.609
Over 4,500 MJ/per quarter 1.627
244 Commercial and Industrial
Supply charge 84.62
All Consumption
First 4,500 MJ/per quarter 2.108
Next 245,500 MJ/per quarter 1.541
Next 1,000,000 MJ/per quarter 1.445
Over 1,250,000 MJ/per quarter 1.381
245, 345 Commercial and Industrial
Supply charge 84.62
All Consumption
First 1,500 MJ/per month 2.108
Next 81,833 MJ/per month 1.541
Next 333,333 MJ/per month 1.445
Over 416,666 MJ/per month 1.381

Notes:

GST
Inclusive

67.001

2.8699
1.7897

93.082

2.3188
1.6951
1.5895
1.5191

93.082

2.3188
1.6951
1.5895
1.5191

Units

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c¢/MJ
c/MJ
c¢/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c¢/MJ
c/MJ
c¢/MJ

1) Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is 3 months or 91.3125 days. Where
consumers are billed other than on a quarterly/91.3125 days basis, the Supply Charge and
the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.

2) ¢/MJ = cents per megajoule.

3) Origin Energy Retail Limited may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply Charges)
in advance. Origin Energy Retail Limited also reserves the right to charge additional fees as
published on the Origin Energy website, www.originenergy.com.au and communicated to

relevant customers.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd, ABN 11 086 013 283, has determined the following tariffs for the
supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 from
1 July 2011.

AGL NORTH

GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 42.79 47.069 c/day
Winter Peak
First 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.741 1.9151 c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.386 1.5246 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.427 1.5697 c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.227 1.3497 c/MJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?*/hr

Supply Charge 52.04  57.244 c/day
Winter Peak
First 110000 MJ/2 mths 1.297 1.4267 c/MJ
Next 490000 MJ/2 mths 0.951 1.0461 c/MJ
Over 600000 MJ/2 mths 0.682  0.7502 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 110000 MJ/2 mths 0.956 1.0516 c/MJ
Next 490000 MJ/2 mths 0.665  0.7315 c/MJ
Over 600000 MJ/2 mths 0.603 0.6633 c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

AGL SOUTH

Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 4481 49.291 c/day
Winter Peak
First 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.495 1.6445 c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.177 1.2947 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.401 1.5411 c/MJ
Over 3500 MJ/2 mths 1.017 1.1187 c/MIJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?*/hr
Supply Charge 66.15 72.765 c/day
Winter Peak
First 15000 MJ/2 mths 1.200 1.3200 c¢/MJ
Next 46000 MJ/2 mths 0.996 1.0956 c¢/MJ
Next 30000 MJ/2 mths 0.855 0.9405 c/MJ
Next 214000 MJ/2 mths 0.837 0.9207 c/MJ
Over 305000 MJ/2 mths 0.773 0.8503 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 15000 MJ/2 mths 1.189 1.3079 c/MJ
Next 46000 MJ/2 mths 0.938 1.0318 c/MJ
Next 30000 MJ/2 mths 0.850 0.9350 c/MJ
Next 214000 MJ/2 mths 0.817 0.8987 c¢/MJ
Over 305000 MJ/2 mths 0.769 0.8459 c/MJ
Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.
TRUenergy CENTRAL
Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge 4456  49.016 c/day
Winter Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths 1.756 1.9316 c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths 1.328 1.4608 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths 1.560 1.7160 c/MJ
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths 1.250 1.3750 c/MJ
Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?3/hr
Supply Charge 51.03 56.133 c/day
Winter Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths 1.218 1.3398 c¢/MIJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths 0.889 0.9779 c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths 0.853 0.9383 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths 1.144 1.2584 c/MIJ
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths 0.804 0.8844 c/MJ
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths 0.797 0.8767 c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.
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TRUenergy EAST

Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge
Winter Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths
Off-Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m3/hr

Supply Charge

Winter Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths

Off-Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths

GST
Exclusive

44.63

1.485
1.208

1.395
1.181

49.03

1.158
0.864
0.839

1.064
0.768
0.768

GST
Inclusive

49.093

1.6335
1.3288

1.5345
1.2991

53.933

1.2738
0.9504
0.9229

1.1704
0.8448
0.8448

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

TRUenergy WEST

Domestic General Tariff
Supply charge
Winter Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths
Off-Peak
First 3200 MJ/2 mths
Over 3200 MJ/2 mths

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m3/hr

Supply Charge

Winter Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths

43.39

1.573
1.350

1.338
1.173

51.64

1.243
0.932

47.729

1.7303
1.4850

1.4718
1.2903

56.804

1.3673
1.0252

Units

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ
c/MJ

c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ

c/day

c/MJ
c/MJ
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Over 550000 MJ/2 mths
Off-Peak
First 100000 MJ/2 mths
Next 450000 MJ/2 mths
Over 550000 MJ/2 mths

GST
Exclusive

0.920

1.151
0.867
0.855

Note: Peak period applies from 1 Jun to 30 Sept inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Notes:

GST
Inclusive
1.0120

1.2661
0.9537
0.9405

Units

c/MJ

c/MJ
c/MJ
c/MJ

a) Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is two months or 60.875 days. Where
consumers are billed other than on a two-monthly/60.875 days basis, the Supply Charge and
the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.

b) ¢/MJ = cents per megajoule.
c) m?/hr = cubic meters per hour.

d) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears,
however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply
Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional
fees as published on the Origin Energy website and communicated to relevant customers.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
ORIGIN ENERGY (VIC.) PTY LTD

Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd, ABN 11 086 013 283, has determined the following tariffs for the
supply and sale of natural gas under section 42 and section 44 of the Gas Industry Act 2001 from
1 July 2011.

TRUenergy Rural Central Barwon

GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive
Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 43.18  47.498 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.999  2.1989 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.719 1.8909 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.449 1.5939 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.195 1.3145 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.801 1.9811 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.533 1.6863 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.321 1.4531 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.149 1.2639 c/MJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?*/hr

Supply Charge 61.75 67.925 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.883 2.0713 c/MIJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.590 1.7490 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.372 1.5092 c/MIJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.167 1.2837 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.854 2.0394 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.559 1.7149 c/MIJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.365 1.5015 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.161 1.2771 c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

TRUenergy Rural West

Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 43.58 47.938 c/day
Winter Peak

First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.926  2.1186 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.835  2.0185 c/MJ

Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.518 1.6698 c/MJ
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive

Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.248 1.3728 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.685 1.8535 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.621 1.7831 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.402 1.5422 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 1.240 1.3640 c¢/MIJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?3/hr

Supply Charge 62.90 69.190 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6075 MJ/2 mths 1.764 1.9404 c/MJ
Next 6100 MJ/2 mths 1.695 1.8645 c¢/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.490 1.6390 c/MJ
Over 85225 MJ/2 mths 1.264 1.3904 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6075 MJ/2 mths 1.732 1.9052 c/MJ
Next 6100 MJ/2 mths 1.655 1.8205 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.483 1.6313 c/MJ
Over 85225 MJ/2 mths 1.257 1.3827 c¢/MIJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.
Origin Bairnsdale

Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 51.52 56.672 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.922 2.1142 c/MIJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.548 1.7028 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.311 1.4421 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 0.883 0.9713 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.917 2.1087 c¢/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.536 1.6896 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.305 1.4355 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 0.880 0.9680 c/MJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m?hr

Supply Charge 69.67 76.637 c/day
Winter Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.957  2.1527 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.561 1.7171 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.362 1.4982 c/MJ

Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 0.892  0.9812 c/MJ
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GST GST Units
Exclusive Inclusive

Off-Peak
First 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.900 2.0900 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.508 1.6588 c/MJ
Next 73050 MJ/2 mths 1.285 1.4135 c/MJ
Over 85224 MJ/2 mths 0.865 0.9515 c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.

Origin Yarra Valley

Domestic General Tariff

Supply charge 4694  51.634 c/day
Winter Peak
First 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.815 1.9965 c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.664 1.8304 c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.547 1.7017 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.253 1.3783 c/MJ
Over 15216 MJ/2 mths 1.198 1.3178 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.759 1.9349 c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.639 1.8029 c/MJ
Next 3043 MJ/2 mths 1.517 1.6687 c/MJ
Next 6087 MJ/2 mths 1.196 1.3156 c/MJ
Over 15216 MJ/2 mths 1.141 1.2551 c/MJ

Commercial/Industrial Tariff
Meter/Regulator capacity up to 850m3/hr

Supply charge 75.09 82.599 c/day
Winter Peak
First 15218 MJ/2 mths 1.551 1.7061 c/MJ
Next 45656 MJ/2 mths 1.298 1.4278 c/MIJ
Next 30437 MJ/2 mths 1.134 1.2474 c/MJ
Next 213062 MJ/2 mths 1.127 1.2397 c/MIJ
Over 304373 MJ/2 mths 1.070 1.1770 c/MJ
Off-Peak
First 15218 MJ/2 mths 1.443 1.5873 c/MJ
Next 45656 MJ/2 mths 1.256 1.3816 c/MIJ
Next 30437 MJ/2 mths 1.101 1.2111 c/MJ
Next 213062 MJ/2 mths 1.122 1.2342 c/MIJ
Over 304373 MJ/2 mths 1.067 1.1737 c/MJ

Note: Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive. Off peak period is all other times.
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Notes:

a) Tariffs are per meter per billing cycle. A billing cycle is two months or 60.875 days. Where
consumers are billed other than on a two-monthly/60.875 days basis, the Supply Charge and
the block sizes for the Commodity Rates may be adjusted accordingly.

b) ¢/MJ = cents per megajoule.

c) m?3/hr = cubic meters per hour.

d) All variable rate charges for consumption of gas as listed above are charged in arrears,
however Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd may apply fixed Service-to-Property charges (Supply

Charges) in advance. Origin Energy (Vic.) Pty Ltd also reserves the right to charge additional
fees as published on the Origin Energy website and communicated to relevant customers.
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